# **Market Announcement**



6 August 2020

## XTEK Limited (ASX: XTE) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of XTEK Limited ('XTE') will be placed in trading halt at the request of XTE, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 10 August 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**Todd Lewis** Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



1800 500 032 | www.xtek.net | ABN 90 103 629 107

Mr. Tod Lewis Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne) ASX Limited Level 4, North Tower, 525 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000

6 August 2020

Dear Mr. Lewis,

### **REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT**

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, XTEK Limited (ASX: XTE) requests a Trading Halt of its securities pending an announcement regarding a capital raising activity.

The Company requests that the trading halt be effective immediately and remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 10 August 2020, or the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to the fundraising.

The Company is not aware of any reason as to why the trading halt should not be granted.

For and on behalf of the Board of XTEK Limited

Yours sincerely

hou

Lawrence A. Gardiner Company Secretary

NSW Security Master License 408232489 ACT Security License 17501563 ISO 9001 Quality Management System Requirements Canberra 3 Faulding Street Symonston (PO Box 333, Fyshwick) ACT 2609 T +61 (0)2 6163 5588 F +61 (0)2 6280 6515 Adelaide Unit 6, 183 Philip Highway (PO Box 525) Elizabeth South SA 5112 T +61 (0)8 8256 4888 F +61 (0)8 8252 1155